, Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information
"

Project: Langston Hughes/Davis Development Elementary School
Contract Number: 1464

General Contractor: George Sollitt/Oakley JV

Payment Application: 8

Amount Paid: $2,837,827.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/20/09

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PB(C's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.




e o w

_ PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:  December 10, 2008 _
Project LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
in accordance with Resolufion No. , adopied by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicage on

- relating tothe §
Rmnueaondubmdbymamsmm:macmummamm(wnmm
herein shall have the same mesning as in sakd Resolution), I hareby cerély to the Commission and 1o #s Trustes, that:

1. Obiigations in the amounts siated herein have been cured by the Co/H'rMIt #_l"l(.%f
cmmmmmmwnmmmmm p
the Construction Account and hes not been pakd; and 2y A(f'ttg

2. No smount heraby approved kor payment upon sy contract wil, whan ,_“‘51
added 1o all amounts praviously paid upon such confract, excesd 90% of —_— 70 C"”‘P’*’«"”ﬁ/
current esimates approved by the Archilect - Enginees unti the aggregate Ciotrrak
amount of payments withheld equais 5% of the Contract Price (said retsined be"j

funds being paymbla ae set forth in seid Resoktion).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLUTT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
FOR LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
is now entitied to the sum of $2.837.827.00
“BRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $30,220,000.00
ADDITIONS 0.00
DEDUCTIONS 0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,220,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12.545.613.00
TOTAL RETENTION $1.254,566.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, .
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $1,254,566.00

b} Liens and Other Withholding -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $11,281,047.00 ©
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,453,220.00 7
DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,837,827.007

ome: 12/0 /58

Gross - Retention " Net
12,545,613.00 1,254,566.00 . 3,153,143.00
9,392,470.00 939,250.00 315,316.00

3,153,143.00 315,316.00 2,837,827.00

P . e e e e e e e -




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
STATE OF LLINOIS )
COUNTY OF DU 1551-
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, belng first dufy sworm on oath, depoess and sayw thet belshe ls PROJEGT CONTROLLER of

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANYIDUKLEY CONSTRUGTION JOINT YENTURE
ATyt on behelf of said sorporation, and indiviiually, that ha/she is well scquairtied with the Facts herein set forth and that sald
corporation e the Comtractor with the PUBILIC BUILDING COMMIBSION OF CHICAGO, Ovner, under Gontraot No. 1464 dated
the Itst dayof  March 2008 for or {describe nature of werk)

FOR (Designats Project and Losation)
LANGSTON HUGHES/IDAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY $CHOOL

Chioago, linols.
that the folicwing statemants are made for the perpose of prosuring 4 partis! payment of: TWO MILLION
EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND BIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN AND NOMOOTHS-
{$2,837,8027.00) .
wrdur the Savme of satd contraet, that fhw work for whish pryment is reg i has been pisted, free and clear of any and all ol ke,
Tons, charges, and axpanses of any kind v naturs whatsosver, and in ?iao:i—.ltoi!.ai contract dosimenty and the regulrements
of ssHl Owner under theml. That for the purposs of sald the 1. have been d with, and have fornished
or prepared taslerisle, equipment, supplies, ami serviees for, and having domve labor on seid improvemente. inigtlﬂ__l
!?«Ei’tit’;i&;titg iiiiiii them retpectively. That thie viutement is-
Tull, trus, and ik ol alf sush p amt of the & .ignigiiﬂls—gai!
such labor, iiiéiggigiisgﬁisasgaiiﬂg
NANE TVRE TOIAL TOTAL LEss LESS RET BALANCE
AND oF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION MET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK {WNCLUDE CONPLETE (NCLUOE PREVIOUSLY THis BECOME
C.0'8) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DuE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. | 1 {GENERAL CONDITIONS % 2y,5%3 3297 RE5.00 | 83%| 1.750,858.00 | 175,888,00 | 1,571, 919.004 211,051,004 1,714,885.00
790 N, CENTRAL NSURANCE - 483,500.00 [100%]  453,300.00 | 45330.00 | 407970004 — 80 46,330.00
|WooK DALE, L. 82191 | PEREORMANGE BOND 302,200.00 |t00% 00 30,220.00 § 271,980,001 .90 30,220.00
4 MO CATION 148,000.00 | ..8#_ :om.ec ,000.06 | 133,200.08 1 .20 14,800.00
DEMDBAZATION - 780000 | 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.9 7.500.00
AS-BUMT DRAWINGS ™, 080000 | 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 6,500.00 |
PROFESSIONAL SURVEY 3£,000.00 | 15458.00 1,545.00 13010004 0.00 | 16,090.00
THM, ENCLOBURES 18,000.00 m— 12,000.00 200.90 1,800.004 8,000.00.1 7,200.00
HAND EXCAVATION -~ 8590000 { 9% 5,000.00 $00.00 4500004 0,00 50,500,00
FURNIBINGS ey 44,612.00 | 18,800.00 880.00 15,120.00 ) 2.00 29,792.00 |
11_|CARPENTRY - 42,000.08 10. 00 ,000.00 1,8600.00 7,200.00 ¢ 33,000.00
ALLOWANCE 1: SITEWORK SCHEDULE - §24,000.00 | 1 §7,244.00 724,00 9.00 27,520,004 $30,480.00
ALLOWANGE 2:EL EGTIICAL SWITCH 17500000 [ 0% .00 00 0.00 000 175,000.00 |
& |ALLOWANCE 5:CCTV EQUIPMENT 180,000.60 | 0% A .00 2.90 2.00 180,000.00
31| gwos AGGESS DOORS AND PRANES A 471890 60 0.00 0.0 4,715.00
0 .00 080 500,000.00




8
bz

GEORGE SOLLITTS SUBCONTRACTORS,
AALCO MANFALTORING G0, GYMNASIR ECUPMENT .00 000 1
1650 A #
ST, LOWNS, MO §3125
AR FLOW ARCHITEOTURAL 909 0.00 165.00
7330 N, TEUTONIA AVENUE
L 53208 P -
- F == — —1
[ ANDERBON & SHAH 389 | 38,009.00 33,
T, A 60431
331 2.00 0.00 13,964.00
7705 W. 99 STREEY
HICKORY HLLS, I 0457
GARROLL. SEATING CO. TELESCORING STANDS 9% 0.00 .00 18,480.00
2108 A
_m..x GROVE VILLAGE, L 60087
o% 0.00 000 1
PERMABLE IMTERLOCK PAVER E13 14,887.00 1,499

0% .00 ) 4 X
T IE——— £z
22 |CAST i PLACE CONCRETE. 88%{,_1,189,750.00 4 437,625,007 X
ALDERMAN AVENUE
el .9 L] "
i & [EARTIWORK BO%| 33519600 | 3241400 s
$14 HEIGHTS ROAD
ITASCA k. S0143
17} 53,920.00 0 4
111° STREET
)
VICIA CONTRACTONS 1% | 6,82400 0.00.1"
AVENUVE O
L. atd
% " 0.00 [ 0.00
000




[ WET
WORK _RETENTION NET DUE ™
ADDRERS WORK COMPLETE [NCLUDE REVICUSLY T™His BECO|
CURRENT) PAID PERIOD BUE
HOUSE OF DOORS . 33 TOVERHEAD COILING GNTER. DOORE & SERDOGR 297800 | 0% 9.00 4,06 0.00 0.0C 297600
SCIBW, AVENUE
L 80813.0°
- — . <
A, NG, 28 |3PRAYED-ON FIRE PROGFING 21800 ! 33% 1,242.00 4,4285.00 8,750,004 26,643.00
2040 W. 18" STREET
BROADVIEW, 1L 80158 ; .
[ 388 POLCURR, ING. 3 [meEcTRicAL 3,230,000.00 | 20%|  ©627,10000 | 02,790.00 | _T28,400.00/ 108,000.00 2,308,610:00
10127 W. RODSEVELT ROAD
WESTCHESTER, . $0154
[JoHNEON CONTROLS, ING. 82 |HVAC CORTROLY 370,000.00 | 6% 4900 | 211600 000} 19,084.00 27 350,088.00
3007 MALNG DRIVE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, L. 60008
[0 HLLIPS, NG, $4 |CEMENT PLASTER NEN 1884000 [ O%1 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 15,840.00 |
3320 WOLF ROAD
FRANKLIN PARK, A 80131 )
U ™ 3% |[AcousTe Z70,000.00 | 0%]| 080 0,00 0.00 7 0.00 270,000.00 |
1801 Avenm 3 ACOUSTICAL GEILNG BAFFLES
BLK . 40087 42 |CEMENTITOUS WOOD FIBER SOUND BLOCKS
_ 43 JACOUSTIC WALL PANSL
- e e I S -~
NASTERSHIP CONSTRUCTION 23 |UnaT MASONRY 3,550,000.00 | e8%| 2367,456.00 | 2%8.748.00 | 1.681850.001 248,850.00 1,468,201.00
1816 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE L
.
] Ty TERRAZZO NS 271,000.00 | 0% 0.00 .00 0004 0.00 271,000.00
8§45 LUNT AVENUE
ROVE B 80007 \
’ 39400000 | $9%|  182.500,00 | 15,260.00 |  52,688.004 34,564.00 356,750.00
Bl Al
[}
286,000.00 | 96%;  383,500.00 | 25,360.00 | 228,160.00 0.00 86,860.00
T . A
35500000 | 32%| 11180000] 11.199.00] 64791007 38,000.00 & 264,206.60 |
2750000 ] 59%;  18.060.00 $90.00 008 f 810,06 7 10,450,00
WEHE6 | o 0.00 0.00 0.064 0,00 46,859.00
— — Z
295200000 { 26%[ 782,60000] 76.28000( 622060.004 €84,090,00 | 2,988,880.00




NAME TVPE TOVAL TOTAL Ee LESS NET BALANGE
AND of CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET pue ™
ADDRESS WORK INCLUDE GOMPLETE meuDe | ereviousLy THIS BECOME
co’s) SURRENT) PAD PERICD DUE
GEORGE SOLUTT'S SUBS TO BELET; _ ~ . — :
[VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 45 J 32,84000 | O% 2.00 0.00 9.00 .00 2,850.00 |
[TOLET GONPARTMENTS 4 . 27,400.00 2.00 0.00 0,00 00 27,400.00 |
CURCLE CURTANSTRAGKS a7 N 88000 .00 .00 0.00 - 600 __940.00 |
LOUVERS 48 = 4200 | 0% .00 __0.00 6.0 .00 79.842.00
49 ] 331100 .00 00 ).00 40 3,511,600 |
NS 50 3 21,730.00 0.00 .00 ).00 )00 21,730.00 |
TOILEY ACCERSO) 53 - 2439800 | 0.00 .00 0.00 24,388.00 |
PULL. DOWN TABLE UATS [ / 2,128.00 0,00 (X .00 0.00 2,128.00
GEORGE SQLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. SUB TOTAL 24,188,881.00 | 3%| 9475402.00 | 947,543,500 159.00 2,303,100.00 §,840,502.60




|

333

EE

ol
;

ol
%
2
ES

SHIEERI:

g sl ]

Il

i

8
2

4
[
o (8
] S

3 2 1 B 3| a ] 3 Hafufrf

ol ||y

L

hd =
8 8 5

IEHPHEHE




TR (173 NEY
OF CONTRAGT WORK RETENTION NET oye TO
WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE {iINCLUDE PREVIOUSL' THES BRECOME
£.0.'%) CURRENT) PAD PERIOD \\ DUR
77 lfooT ariiin = OZ,800.00 {100% | G2.60000 | 8.260.00 00 Y 56,280,004 5.280.00
. . P
T4 [FLOORING RESILIENY, SHEET VINYL, GARPET WEW 144360001 0% 0 .00 i 144,350.00
]
78
T3 [NETAL vkl PRiELD Zeonie| o 5200 8200 9007 8800 #75,832.00 |
© {SOUTH L. S04T3-1308
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SUB-TOTAL 6,081,149.00 81%| 3,070,211.00 | 307,028.00 | 2,220,061.00 534,127.08 3,287 981.00
GRAND TOTAL 20,220,000.00 | 42%| 12,845,813.00 |1,254,506,00 | 8,463,220.00 2,857 227.00 18,928,963.00




" PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $39,220,000.00 TOTAL AMCLINT REQUESTED $12,545,613.00

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ - LESS 10% RETANED $1,254,568.00
TOTAL GONTRACT ANR EXTRAS $30,220,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,201,067.00.1 .
CREDITS TO GONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTE Wzo.oo,/’
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,220,000.00 AMOUNT CUE THIS PAYMENT 288782700 |
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $18,928,953.00 |

conmemmm»mbmufnsmlmlmmmmmummwmmcmnomm
that suppliers of materials, services, mrmmlmmmmsmmum-mwmmwmm.
and thet the smount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construsd as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppllers, workers of employees, nor as enluwging or altering the application or effect of
existing Hon faws.

mumwamwmnmsubmmwmwmmammummmmn,mm.mmm
Mmhmmmwroﬂ.hnmammmmmmnsmmmmormmwmunmma
anyofuithlvuuofUuuﬂutuidWﬁvonothnlnﬂudothaiwnothnfmmaﬂsmm suppliore of materis] or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and thet o far as affiant has knowledge
o information, the said Waivers of Lisn include all the labor snd matorial for which a claim could be made and for which a Hen could be
fied.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thoreof has bean assigned,

That said Contractor hersin expressly affirms that should itltanyﬂmoappurﬂutmyﬂhgulormmmmbhtubunmaﬂbqid
Coptractor by or. on behalf of the PUBLIC mmecmmwcmm.hwmmmmduuumm

PUBLIC wwmcoumsmoscmounmurmmmpﬁ; and if any lien remaine unsatisfied after al

payments are made, the Contracior shall mwmmaucsumuecommorcmoanmmmnﬂﬁmw
Mampuummmmmm.mmwmaumuumamwm

Daryl Poortings, Project Controfler
{Typed name of abova signature)

Subsciibed and swom to befcre me this 10th day of December, 2008,

NotaryPublic = -

My Commission expires: 08M4/09. ¢ 6;.;[;3'“{_ éé&[ """"

1 b
H KAREN WISKERCHEN ~ §
1 4

-

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS
3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0514/08




